Specification are subject to change without notice EM111 DS 250520 1
Energy Management
Energy Analyzer
Type EM111
Product description
Single-phase energy
analyzer with backlit LCD
display with integrated touch

EM111
Specification are subject to change without notice EM111 DS 2505202
How to order EM111-DIN AV8 1 X O1 X
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
Not certified according to MID Directive. Cannot be used
for fiscal (legal) metrology.
STANDARD
Type Selection
Range code
AV8: 230VLN ac - 5(45)A
(Direct connection up
to 32 A)
AV7: 120VLN ac - 5(45)
A (Direct connection
up to 32 A). Available
on request (MOQ 100
pcs)
AV5: 230VLN ac - 5(6)A
(CT connection), S1
output only
Power supply
X: Self power supply
Output
O1: pulse output
S1: RS485 Modbus port
M1: M-Bus port
System
1: 1-phase 2-wire
Option
X: none
3Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A.
EM24
EM24 DS ENG27/07/2020
Fig. 3 External antenna (only for EM24DINAV...W1E...)
Area Description
A LCD display
B Voltage/current connections
C Joystick
D Selector with pin for MID seal (programming block)
E Inputs/outputs or communication port
F Pins for MID seal (protection covers included)
G External antenna for wireless M-Bus communication
H SMA connector cable (2 m)
4Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A.
EM24
EM24 DS ENG27/07/2020
Features
General
Protection degree Front: IP50. Terminals: IP20
Terminals
Screw terminals
AV2, AV9: Max.: 16 mm2, min.: 2.5 mm2 (by cable lug)
AV5, AV6: Max.: 1.5 mm2
Overvoltage category Cat. III
Utilisation category UC2
Pollution degree 2
Noise rejection (CMRR) 100 dB, from 42 to 62 Hz
Mounting DIN rail
Weight 400 g (packaging included)
800 g with external antenna (packaging included)
90
,0